pempano | MEMORANDUM
ABHcach

rwrr it uid Parks, Recreation & Cultural Arts

Memorandum 19-A023

DATE: December 26, 2018
TO: Greg Harrison, City Manager
FROM: Scott Moore, Acting Recreation Programs Administrator @

SUBJECT: Agenda Item - Resolution Flippin’ Dogs, LLC
First Amendment Agreement

Please place the attached resolution on the January 8, 2019, City Commission
agenda. The first amendment to the Flippin’ Dogs, LLC agreement is for the
operation of the concession stands in Pompano Community Park. The terms of
the contract have been amended to extend the agreement for one additional one-
year period, ending January 21, 2020 and Section V of the agreement had been
revised to include the city’s policy for distribution and consumption of alcoholic
beverages on city properties (Exhibit E).

If you have any questions regarding the agreement please call me at 4191.
afh

cc: Kate Belcher, Interim Recreation Manager
Antonio Pucci, Contract Manager

pompanobeachfl.gov 100 West Atlantic Boulevard | Pompano Beach, FL 33060 | Phone: 954-786-4600



